
1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

10

10

11

11

12

12

13

13

14

14

15

15

16

16

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

I I

J J

200-012-140

Approval:

P&ID #:

1 of 19 

THIS DRAWING IS PROPERTY OF FLOGISTIX AND CANNOT BE COPIED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION OF FLOGISTIX.

Date:

Approval:

Part #:

Unit Type:

Name:

Drawn By: Rev #:

Sheet:

6/6/2023
4

FX12V125XP-EV
CHANGE HISTORY

JUSTIN ROARK

FX12V125XP-EV

FX12V125XP-EV R4

CHANGE HISTORY
CHG DESCRIPTION DATE DESIGNER

- NEW DESIGN FX12V125XP-EV, XP ELECTRIC MOTORS, SCRUBBER PUMP 6/24/2022 K. GAMBLIN
1 CHANGED DISCHRAGE BOTTLE PSV TO BE 250 PSI PER CUSTOMER CHANGE ORDER 10/7/2022 J. ROARK
2 CHANGED SKID TO 8 X 14', SWAPPED COOLER TO 42VVF, UPDATED OIL PIPING, CHANGED BPR FROM A KIMRAY AAR5 TO A TAYLOR 7200 2/3/2023 J. ROARK
3 UPDATED VESSELS, ADDED SUCTION SPOOL, UPDATED PANEL STAND 3/5/2023 J. ROARK
4 UPDATED COOLER, UPDATED PANEL STAND AND ADDED DP TRANSMITTER 6/6/2023 J. ROARK



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

10

10

11

11

12

12

13

13

14

14

15

15

16

16

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

I I

J J

200-012-140

Approval:

P&ID #:

2 of 19 

THIS DRAWING IS PROPERTY OF FLOGISTIX AND CANNOT BE COPIED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION OF FLOGISTIX.

Date:

Approval:

Part #:

Unit Type:

Name:

Drawn By: Rev #:

Sheet:

6/6/2023
4

FX12V125XP-EV
COMPONENT LAYOUT

JUSTIN ROARK

FX12V125XP-EV

FX12V125XP-EV R4

97 1/2"

2 
7/

8"

6 
1/

2"

304-163-019 
SUCTION BOTTLE
(SA-16SF-3LS-3150C)

TOTAL EST. WEIGHT 8,500 LBS

57"

16
 3

/8
"

CHANNEL FOR SCRUBBER PUMP
(SEE SCRUBBER PUMP DETAIL)

10
4"

18
 1

/2
"

301-814-001 SKID
(8' X 14')

330-012-125 AIRCRAFT
CARRIER ASSEMBLY

50
"

14 7/8"

12"

13'-3" [159]

14'- 1/2" [168 1/2]

15'-11" [191]

303-103-001 DISCHARGE BOTTLE
(SA-10DH-4-3300C)

10" 9 
1/

2"

018-001-018 COOLER, 
FUZZY FZRT18

320-035-001 PANEL
STAND (35" TALL)



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

10

10

11

11

12

12

13

13

14

14

15

15

16

16

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

I I

J J

200-012-140

Approval:

P&ID #:

3 of 19 

THIS DRAWING IS PROPERTY OF FLOGISTIX AND CANNOT BE COPIED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION OF FLOGISTIX.

Date:

Approval:

Part #:

Unit Type:

Name:

Drawn By: Rev #:

Sheet:

6/6/2023
4

FX12V125XP-EV
PIPING LAYOUT - TOP VIEW

JUSTIN ROARK

FX12V125XP-EV

FX12V125XP-EV R4

1 1/2" DUMP OUTLET
7" DISCHARGE

3" INLET

AIR FLOW

PIPE SUPPORTPIPE SUPPORT

PIPE SUPPORT

PIPE SUPPORT

PIPE SUPPORT

PIPE SUPPORT



DETAIL  "B"

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

10

10

11

11

12

12

13

13

14

14

15

15

16

16

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

I I

J J

200-012-140

Approval:

P&ID #:

4 of 19 

THIS DRAWING IS PROPERTY OF FLOGISTIX AND CANNOT BE COPIED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION OF FLOGISTIX.

Date:

Approval:

Part #:

Unit Type:

Name:

Drawn By: Rev #:

Sheet:

6/6/2023
4

FX12V125XP-EV
PIPING LAYOUT - DISCHARGE BOTTLE SIDE

JUSTIN ROARK

FX12V125XP-EV

FX12V125XP-EV R4

B

2 
3/

8"

6 
7/

8"

9 
1/

4"

DIMENSIONS ARE TO
BOTTOM OF PIPE



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

10

10

11

11

12

12

13

13

14

14

15

15

16

16

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

I I

J J

200-012-140

Approval:

P&ID #:

5 of 19 

THIS DRAWING IS PROPERTY OF FLOGISTIX AND CANNOT BE COPIED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION OF FLOGISTIX.

Date:

Approval:

Part #:

Unit Type:

Name:

Drawn By: Rev #:

Sheet:

6/6/2023
4

FX12V125XP-EV
PIPING LAYOUT - SUCTION SCRUBBER SIDE

JUSTIN ROARK

FX12V125XP-EV

FX12V125XP-EV R4



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

10

10

11

11

12

12

13

13

14

14

15

15

16

16

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

I I

J J

200-012-140

Approval:

P&ID #:

6 of 19 

THIS DRAWING IS PROPERTY OF FLOGISTIX AND CANNOT BE COPIED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION OF FLOGISTIX.

Date:

Approval:

Part #:

Unit Type:

Name:

Drawn By: Rev #:

Sheet:

6/6/2023
4

FX12V125XP-EV
PIPING LAYOUT - VESSEL END VIEW

JUSTIN ROARK

FX12V125XP-EV

FX12V125XP-EV R4

18 1/8"

18
 3

/8
"

49
 3

/4
"

INLET,
3" 150# RF

FINAL
DISCHARGE
2" 300# RF

3/8"

12
"

10
0 

1/
2"

52 1/2"
DUMP OUTLET

1/2" NPT



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

10

10

11

11

12

12

13

13

14

14

15

15

16

16

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

I I

J J

200-012-140

Approval:

P&ID #:

7 of 19 

THIS DRAWING IS PROPERTY OF FLOGISTIX AND CANNOT BE COPIED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION OF FLOGISTIX.

Date:

Approval:

Part #:

Unit Type:

Name:

Drawn By: Rev #:

Sheet:

6/6/2023
4

FX12V125XP-EV
ISOMETRIC VIEWS

JUSTIN ROARK

FX12V125XP-EV

FX12V125XP-EV R4



SECTION "C-C"

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

10

10

11

11

12

12

13

13

14

14

15

15

16

16

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

I I

J J

200-012-140

Approval:

P&ID #:

8 of 19 

THIS DRAWING IS PROPERTY OF FLOGISTIX AND CANNOT BE COPIED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION OF FLOGISTIX.

Date:

Approval:

Part #:

Unit Type:

Name:

Drawn By: Rev #:

Sheet:

6/6/2023
4

FX12V125XP-EV
& COUPLING DETAIL

JUSTIN ROARK

FX12V125XP-EV

FX12V125XP-EV R4

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

AIRCRAFT CARRIER, HG12-125HP-1800RPM-444T330-012-12511
COMPRESSOR BASE, FX12V125360-012-00212
COUPLING, SERIES 57-696 DROP-OUT SPACER COUPLING, PSC FG00002-2 REV-C021-008-69613
CPLG GUARD HG12-125HP-1800RPM-444T (PSC COUPLING) 335-012-12614
LEROI, 127MM GAS COMPRESSOR, HG12XXXH5IE (SEE UNIT PROFILE FOR GEAR SET)007-004-XXX15
MOTOR, ELECTRIC, 125HP@1800RPM, TEFC, 444T, SIEMENS, 1MB2221-4EB11-2AA3 (C1D1)008-002-12816
SHIM - 4" X 0.125" THK 87
THERMOCOUPLE HEAD, K TYPE, W/ THERMOWELL K-TYPE-TC-TW018-007-101*18C C

NOTES:
TORQUE SPECS:
- COMPRESSOR TO PEDESTAL: 107 LB-FT.
 - MOTOR TO AIRCRAFT CARRIER: 3/4" BOLT TO ALIGN, FINAL: 5/8" GR.8 BOLT @ 212 LB-FT. 
SHIM SPECS:
 - MOTOR: 0.125" (+/- FOR SOFT FOOT CORRECTION)
 - COMPRESSOR: NO SHIMS UNDER COMPRESSOR, PEDESTAL TO BE ALIGNED BEFORE FINAL WELD OUT.
 - THERMAL GROWTH COMPENSTATION: REFER TO PROCEDURE DOCUMENT
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS: REFER TO PROCEDURE DOCUMENT

5

2

5

4

1

5

8

DISCHARGE
TEMPERATURE

8

1

* FINISH BOM ITEM

6

1 
5/

8
Ø

3 
3/

8
Ø

"

3

5 9/16" (5.56")
DBSE

DISC BOLTS (M6):
15 FT-LBS or 180 IN-LBS

USE LOCTITE

SET SCREW (M5):
3.5 FT-LBS OR 42 IN-LBS

2 PER HUB
USE LOCTITE

SET SCREW (M10):
26 FT-LBS OR 312 IN-LBS
2 PER HUB
USE LOCTITE

ADAPTER BOLTS (M5):
4.9 FT-LBS OR 58.8 IN-LBS
USE LOCTITE

6

6



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

10

10

11

11

12

12

13

13

14

14

15

15

16

16

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

I I

J J

200-012-140

Approval:

P&ID #:

9 of 19 

THIS DRAWING IS PROPERTY OF FLOGISTIX AND CANNOT BE COPIED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION OF FLOGISTIX.

Date:

Approval:

Part #:

Unit Type:

Name:

Drawn By: Rev #:

Sheet:

6/6/2023
4

FX12V125XP-EV
FAN DRIVER MOUNT DETAIL

JUSTIN ROARK

FX12V125XP-EV

FX12V125XP-EV R4

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

BUSHING, P1, 1 3/8" (P1138)016-040-50411
CHANNEL, 8" X 11.5# X 60" LG. (RMC8X11.5X20)014-007-08112
COOLER, ASME OC & AC FZRT18-CMP37401 (FUZZY'S)018-001-01813
FAN, 36", 7 BLADE, LEFT TURNING 36-7L017-001-36714
MOTOR, ELECTRIC, 7.5 HP @ 1800 RPM, 213T, TEFC, TOSHIBA, 
Y754XPEA41A-P C1D1

008-002-51015

STAND, COOLER FAN MOTOR 7.5HP-1800RPM-213T MOTOR, FZRT18 
(CHANNEL UNDER COOLER FOR COOLER BYPASS)

320-002-00516

8 1/2"FROM FACE
OF SHROUD

23
 5

/8
"

3

5

6

3

5

6

1/2"

2



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

10

10

11

11

12

12

13

13

14

14

15

15

16

16

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

I I

J J

200-012-140

Approval:

P&ID #:

10 of 19 

THIS DRAWING IS PROPERTY OF FLOGISTIX AND CANNOT BE COPIED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION OF FLOGISTIX.

Date:

Approval:

Part #:

Unit Type:

Name:

Drawn By: Rev #:

Sheet:

6/6/2023
4

FX12V125XP-EV
OIL PIPING DETAIL

JUSTIN ROARK

FX12V125XP-EV

FX12V125XP-EV R4

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

ANGLE, 2" X 2" X 0.25" X 11" LG.014-005-22411
ANGLE, 2" X 2" X 0.25" X 6" LG.014-005-22422
BALL VALVE, FULL PORT, CARBON STEEL, 1" NPT004-018-00153
BLOCK ASSY BLANK F_FILTER MANIFOLD P165984005-023-98414
BOLT, B7M CADMIUM OR ZINC PLATED STUD, 5/8" X 3"003-044-065205
BOLT, B7M CADMIUM OR ZINC PLATED STUD, 5/8" X 4"003-044-140166
BUSHING, 6000#, 1" X 3/8"001-001-01217
FILTER, HYD, USED ON MANIFOLD P560855, 12-1937 or P165659005-003-00428
FITTING, 2000#, 90, 1" NPT001-003-00559
FITTING, 2000#, TEE, 1" NPT001-004-006210
FITTING, 3000#, 90, SW, 1"003-007-001711
FLANGE, RF SLIP-ON, 300 SERIES, 1"003-022-001512
FLANGE, RF SLIP-ON, 300 SERIES, 2"003-022-002113
FLANGE, RF THREADED, 300 SERIES, 1" NPT, SA-105N003-023-001514
FLANGE, RF THREADED, 300 SERIES, 2" NPT, SA-105N003-023-002115
FLANGE, SAE 4-BOLT, 1" NPT TO 1.5" PAD, W43-16-24UV018-014-434216
GAGE SPACER, SAE 4-BOLT, 1.5" PAD WITH GAGE PORT, AS-24-GP018-014-024117
GASKET, 300 SERIES, 1"010-028-001518
GASKET, 300-600 SERIES, 2"010-028-002219
HOSE ASSEMBLY, 1" X 42" LINE LENGTH FJXFJ-SS METAL HOSE W/ 90° X STRT 
ADAPTERS, P/N AF5750-SB-1.0-FJSS-FJSS-42IN-ASSY

020-004-017120

MANIFOLD, 2-FILTER, HI PRESS, DONALDSON, 4-BOLT FLG, ALUMINUM, P173812005-024-296121
NIPPLE, XH, 1 X 3001-011-1061522
NIPPLE, XH, 1 X 5001-011-110223
PIPE, SCH. 40 (0.133) SEAMLESS, 1" X 13 7/8" LG.014-004-001124
PIPE, SCH. 40 (0.133) SEAMLESS, 1" X 17 3/4" LG.014-004-001125
PIPE, SCH. 40 (0.133) SEAMLESS, 1" X 4 1/8" LG.014-004-001126
PIPE, SCH. 40 (0.133) SEAMLESS, 1" X 61" LG.014-004-001127
PIPE, SCH. 40 (0.133) SEAMLESS, 1" X 8 3/4" LG.014-004-001128
PIPE, SCH. 40 (0.133) SEAMLESS, 1" X 9 5/8" LG.014-004-001129
PIPE, SCH.40 (0.133) SEAMLESS, 1" X 14" LG.014-004-001130
PIPE, SCH.40 (0.133) SEAMLESS, 1" X 17 1/4" LG.014-004-001131
PIPE, SCH.40 (0.133) SEAMLESS, 1" X 46" LG.014-004-001132
PIPE, SCH.40 (0.133) SEAMLESS, 1" X 55 1/8" LG.014-004-001133
REDUCER, WELD, SCH40, 2" TO 1" (WRED-2-1)003-013-002134
SWAGE, XH, 2 X 1001-013-022135
THERMOCOUPLE HEAD, K TYPE, W/ THERMOWELL K-TYPE-TC-TW018-007-101*136
THERMOSTATIC VALVE, 1" NPT, STEEL, 230° (S1010W3-230)004-026-017137
VALVE, NEEDLE, 1/4", M X F, CARBON, AGCO H5VIC-22004-003-001138

11

29

12

14
22

3
22

37

22

22

922 11
14

12

34

22

37

11

22

35

3

22

10

22

* FINISH BOM ITEM

OIL F
LOW

32

23

9

22

3

22

141216

11

27

16

21

8

8

12

33

24

916

22

17

38
21

22
3

17

22

20

10

36

7

16
3

22

22

31

3

20

3

22

12

11

24

27

32

36
7

10

38

12

14

22

9

28

23 22

9
23

22

3

33

14

22
9

22

30

30

OIL TEMPERATURE

4

11

11 11

10

3
22

25 14

22

29

1

2

11

33

1

2



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

10

10

11

11

12

12

13

13

14

14

15

15

16

16

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

I I

J J

200-012-140

Approval:

P&ID #:

11 of 19 

THIS DRAWING IS PROPERTY OF FLOGISTIX AND CANNOT BE COPIED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION OF FLOGISTIX.

Date:

Approval:

Part #:

Unit Type:

Name:

Drawn By: Rev #:

Sheet:

6/6/2023
4

FX12V125XP-EV
SUCTION PIPING DETAIL

JUSTIN ROARK

FX12V125XP-EV

FX12V125XP-EV R4

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

BALL VALVE, FULL PORT, CARBON STEEL, 3/8" NPT004-018-03811
BOLT, B7M CADMIUM OR ZINC PLATED STUD, 5/8" X 4"003-044-14082
BOLT, B7M CADMIUM OR ZINC PLATED STUD, 5/8" X 8" (B7MC58-8)003-044-16143
FITTING, WELD, 90, LR, 3" (WSLR90-3)003-004-00324
FLANGE, RF SLIP-ON, 150 SERIES, 3"003-017-00345
COMPRESSOR INLET SPOOL - FX10-12375-000-08016
GASKET, 150 SERIES, 3"010-027-00347
NIPPLE, XH, 3/8 X 2001-011-04218
PIPE, SCH. 40 (0.216) SEAMLESS, 3" X 6" LG.014-004-00319
PIPE, SCH.40 (0.216) SEAMLESS, 3" X 28 1/4" LG.014-004-003110
PIPE, SCH.40 (0.216) SEAMLESS, 3" X 40 3/4" LG.014-004-003111
PLUG, FORGED STEEL, 3/8"001-020-003112
THREAD-O-LET, 3/8" 3000#, FOR 3"-8" PIPE003-012-218113
VALVE, WAFER CHECK, 3", US VALVE (2 7/8" F TO F), STYLE 31, CS BODY, SS 
INTERNALS, STD. TORQUE SPRING, VITON SEAT, 150 CLASS

004-012-011114

COUPLING DETAIL

5

4

9

5
5

14

5

13

11

4

10

1 8 12

11

13

4" 5

14

8 1 12

SUCTION PRESSURE

AUXILLARY

6

6

4 
7/

8"
HEAT TRACESCAVENGER LINE



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

10

10

11

11

12

12

13

13

14

14

15

15

16

16

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

I I

J J

200-012-140

Approval:

P&ID #:

12 of 19 

THIS DRAWING IS PROPERTY OF FLOGISTIX AND CANNOT BE COPIED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION OF FLOGISTIX.

Date:

Approval:

Part #:

Unit Type:

Name:

Drawn By: Rev #:

Sheet:

6/6/2023
4

FX12V125XP-EV
DISCHARGE PIPING DETAIL COMPRESSOR TO SEPARATOR

JUSTIN ROARK

FX12V125XP-EV

FX12V125XP-EV R4

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

ANGLE, 2" X 2" X 0.25" X 15" LG.014-005-22411
BOLT, B7M, CADMIUM OR ZINC PLATED STUD, 3/4" X 4 1/2"003-044-24582
FITTING, WELD, 90, LR, 3"003-004-00333
FLANGE, RF SLIP-ON, 300 SERIES, 3"003-022-00314
GASKET, 300-600 SERIES, 3"010-028-00315
PIPE, SCH.40 (0.216) SEAMLESS, 3" X 20 5/8" LG.014-004-00316
PIPE, SCH.40 (0.216) SEAMLESS, 3" X 24 1/8" LG.014-004-00317
PIPE, SCH.40 (0.216) SEAMLESS, 3" X 26" LG.014-004-00318
PIPE, SCH.40 (0.216) SEAMLESS, 3" X 28 3/8" LG.014-004-00319
REDUCER, WELD, SCH40, 3" TO 2"003-013-005110
THREAD-O-LET, 3/8" 3000#, FOR 1 1/4"-36" PIPE003-012-216111

COUPLING DETAIL

* FINISH BOM ITEM
4

4"

9

117

6

3

8
9

7

10

11

3

3

3DISCHARGE PRESSURE

1

1



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

10

10

11

11

12

12

13

13

14

14

15

15

16

16

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

I I

J J

200-012-140

Approval:

P&ID #:

13 of 19 

THIS DRAWING IS PROPERTY OF FLOGISTIX AND CANNOT BE COPIED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION OF FLOGISTIX.

Date:

Approval:

Part #:

Unit Type:

Name:

Drawn By: Rev #:

Sheet:

6/6/2023
4

FX12V125XP-EV
DISCHARGE PIPING DETAIL SEPARATOR TO COOLER

JUSTIN ROARK

FX12V125XP-EV

FX12V125XP-EV R4

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

ANGLE, 2" X 2" X 0.25" X 6" LG.014-005-22411
ANGLE, 2" X 2" X 0.25" X 11" LG.014-005-22412
BALL VALVE, FULL PORT, CARBON STEEL, 1" NPT004-018-00113
BALL VALVE, FULL PORT, CARBON STEEL, 2" NPT004-018-00214
BOLT, B7M CADMIUM OR ZINC PLATED STUD, 5/8" X 4"003-044-140405
BOLT, B7M, CADMIUM OR ZINC PLATED STUD, 3/4" X 4 1/2"003-044-245166
BUSHING, 6000#, 1" X 3/8"001-001-01227
ELBOWLET, 3000#, 3/8" NPT003-012-10318
FITTING, 1/2" TUBE TO 1/2" PIPE, 90°002-002-008*19
FITTING, 2000#, 90, 2" NPT001-003-008110
FITTING, 2000#, 90, SW, 2"003-007-002311
FITTING, 2000#, TEE,  SW, 2"003-010-002112
FITTING, 2000#, TEE, 1" NPT001-004-006113
FITTING, WELD, 90, LR, 3"003-004-003114
FLANGE, RF SLIP-ON, 300 SERIES, 2"003-022-002515
FLANGE, RF SLIP-ON, 300 SERIES, 3"003-022-003216
FLANGE, RF THREADED, 300 SERIES, 2" NPT, SA-105N003-023-002417
GASKET, 300-600 SERIES, 2"010-028-002418
GASKET, 300-600 SERIES, 3"010-028-003219

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

NIPPLE, XH, 1 X 2001-011-104220
NIPPLE, XH, 2 X 4001-011-204421
PIPE, SCH. 40 (0.154) SEAMLESS, 2" X 3" LG.014-004-002122
PIPE, SCH. 40 (0.154) SEAMLESS, 2" X 8 3/4" LG.014-004-002123
PIPE, SCH. 40 (0.154) SEAMLESS, 2" X 10 5/8" LG.014-004-002124
PIPE, SCH. 40 (0.154) SEAMLESS, 2" X 14 1/2" LG.014-004-002125
PIPE, SCH. 40 (0.154) SEAMLESS, 2" X 96 1/2" LG.014-004-002126
PIPE, SCH.40 (0.154) SEAMLESS, 2" X 7 1/4" LG.014-004-002127
PIPE, SCH.40 (0.154) SEAMLESS, 2" X 58 1/2" LG.014-004-002128
REDUCER, WELD, SCH40, 3" TO 2"003-013-005229
THREAD-O-LET, 3000#, 1"003-012-201130
TUBING, WELDED, 304SS, 1/2" X 0.035 WALL X 60" L.G.002-011-001*131
VALVE, BACK PRESSURE, 2" NPT, 75 PSI, BALANCED (77-2100137)004-013-002132

COUPLING DETAIL

* FINISH BOM ITEM

29

23

25

11

27 15 15 29
14

8

16

7

13

FLOW

28
20 20

3

32

20

13

7 20
3

31

7

9

TO TEE AT
RECYCLE

VALVE
(PG 15)

3/8" TUBING TO PETER PAUL
BLOWDOWN VALVE LOCATED
AT SCRUBBER DUMP (PG 18)

7

26

9

30

15

15

17

21

1021

17

15

24

11

7"

11

12

22
15

17

21

4

21

17

16

1

2



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

10

10

11

11

12

12

13

13

14

14

15

15

16

16

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

I I

J J

200-012-140

Approval:

P&ID #:

14 of 19 

THIS DRAWING IS PROPERTY OF FLOGISTIX AND CANNOT BE COPIED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION OF FLOGISTIX.

Date:

Approval:

Part #:

Unit Type:

Name:

Drawn By: Rev #:

Sheet:

6/6/2023
4

FX12V125XP-EV
DISCHARGE PIPING DETAIL AFTERCOOLER & BYPASS

JUSTIN ROARK

FX12V125XP-EV

FX12V125XP-EV R4

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

ANGLE, 2" X 2" X 0.25" X 6" LG.014-005-22441
ANGLE, 2" X 2" X 0.25" X 7" LG.014-005-22412
BALL VALVE, FULL PORT, CARBON STEEL, 1" NPT004-018-00123
BALL VALVE, FULL PORT, CARBON STEEL, 2" NPT004-018-00214
BOLT, B7M CADMIUM OR ZINC PLATED STUD, 5/8" X 4"003-044-140165
BOLT, B7M, CADMIUM OR ZINC PLATED STUD, 3/4" X 4 1/2"003-044-24586
FISHER, NPS 1 D4 EASY DRIVE, 3/8" TRIM004-028-00317
FITTING, 2000#, 90, SW, 2"003-007-00238
FITTING, 2000#, TEE,  SW, 2"003-010-00219
FITTING, 2000#, TEE, 1" NPT001-004-006110
FLANGE, RF SLIP-ON, 300 SERIES, 2"003-022-002411
FLANGE, RF SLIP-ON, 300 SERIES, 3"003-022-003112
FLANGE, RF THREADED, 300 SERIES, 2" NPT, SA-105N003-023-002213
GASKET, 300-600 SERIES, 2"010-028-002314
GASKET, 300-600 SERIES, 3"010-028-003115
NIPPLE, XH, 1 X 2001-011-104216
NIPPLE, XH, 1 X 2 1/2001-011-105117
NIPPLE, XH, 1 X 3001-011-106118

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

NIPPLE, XH, 1 X 5001-011-110119
NIPPLE, XH, 2 X 4001-011-204320
PARKER, FITTING, 1" MNPT X 1/2" TUBE, STRAIGHT, 8-16 FBZ-SS002-001-012*321
PIPE, SCH. 40 (0.154) SEAMLESS, 2" X 10 5/8" LG.014-004-002122
PIPE, SCH. 40 (0.154) SEAMLESS, 2" X 13" LG.014-004-002123
PIPE, SCH. 40 (0.154) SEAMLESS, 2" X 3" LG.014-004-002124
PIPE, SCH. 40 (0.154) SEAMLESS, 2" X 36 1/4" LG.014-004-002125
PIPE, SCH. 40 (0.154) SEAMLESS, 2" X 75" LG.014-004-002126
PIPE, SCH. 40 (0.154) SEAMLESS, 2" X 91 1/2" LG.014-004-002127
REDUCER, WELD, SCH40, 3" TO 2"003-013-005128
THERMOCOUPLE HEAD, K TYPE, W/ THERMOWELL K-TYPE-TC-TW018-007-101*129
THREAD-O-LET, 1" 3000#, FOR 3"-36" PIPE003-012-201130
THREAD-O-LET, 1/2" 3000#, FOR 3/4"-36" PIPE003-012-221131
TUBING, WELDED, 304SS, 1/2" X 0.035 WALL X 30" LG.002-011-001*132
VALVE, CHECK, SWING TYPE, 1" NPT004-010-001133
VALVE, SWING CHECK, DUCTILE IRON, THREADED 2", 1000#004-010-002134

* FINISH BOM ITEM

COUPLING DETAIL

FLOW

FLO
W

1/2" TUBING FROM
DISCHARGE PIPING
(PG 14)

FINAL DISCHARGE
TEMPERATURE

29

31

30
17

3

21

32

21
33

16
10

21

18

3

16

19

7

11

26

11

13

20

4

20

34

20

13 11

25

23

8

29

312611
30

17

3

21

32

22

31 5/8"

22 3/4"

1

1

1

1

11

8 24

27

2

8

9

12

28

1



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

10

10

11

11

12

12

13

13

14

14

15

15

16

16

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

I I

J J

200-012-140

Approval:

P&ID #:

15 of 19 

THIS DRAWING IS PROPERTY OF FLOGISTIX AND CANNOT BE COPIED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION OF FLOGISTIX.

Date:

Approval:

Part #:

Unit Type:

Name:

Drawn By: Rev #:

Sheet:

6/6/2023
4

FX12V125XP-EV
SUCTION SCRUBBER DETAIL

JUSTIN ROARK

FX12V125XP-EV

FX12V125XP-EV R4

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

BALL VALVE, FULL PORT, CARBON STEEL, 1" NPT004-018-00111

BALL VALVE, FULL PORT, CARBON STEEL, 1/4" NPT004-018-01422

FITTING, 2000#, 90, 1 1/2" NPT001-003-00613

FITTING, 2000#, 90, 1" NPT001-003-00514

MURPHY, LIQUID LEVEL CONTROL, 2" LS200006-001-20035

NIPPLE, XH, 1 X 2001-011-10416
NIPPLE, XH, 1 X 5001-011-11017

NIPPLE, XH, 1/4 X 2001-011-01328

PARKER, FITTING, 3/8" THERMOCOUPLE, 6MTC6N-316 SS002-007-002*29

PIPE, SCH.40 (0.145) SEAMLESS, 1 1/2" X 25 3/4" LG (T.O.E.).014-004-112110

PLUG, FORGED STEEL, 1"001-020-006111

PLUG, FORGED STEEL, 1/4"001-020-002312

SIGHT GLASS, BULLS EYE 1" NPT, STEEL 1250 PSI LSP5P1-06004-030-106313

SRV BRACKET 375-000-004114

SRV, 1" MNPT X 1" FNPT, 81-17151V08G11 @ 120 PSI004-014-002115

SWAGE, XH, 1 1/2 X 1001-013-015116

TUBING, WELDED, 304SS, 3/8" X 0.035 WALL X 24" LG.002-011-004*117

VESSEL, 16" SUCTION SCRUBBER, ASME CODE304-163-019118

* FINISH BOM ITEM

IF-3 INLET FILTER,
PN# 005-025-003

B7M STUD BOLT,
PN# 003-044-460

1 6 11

13

13

13

14

4 7

2 8 12

5

15

163

10

TRIM BRACKET
AS REQUIRED

DRILL 1/4" 
WEEP HOLE IN 
BOTTOM OF ELBOW

9 179

5

5
18

2 8 12



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

10

10

11

11

12

12

13

13

14

14

15

15

16

16

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

I I

J J

200-012-140

Approval:

P&ID #:

16 of 19 

THIS DRAWING IS PROPERTY OF FLOGISTIX AND CANNOT BE COPIED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION OF FLOGISTIX.

Date:

Approval:

Part #:

Unit Type:

Name:

Drawn By: Rev #:

Sheet:

6/6/2023
4

FX12V125XP-EV
DISCHARGE SEPARATOR DETAIL

JUSTIN ROARK

FX12V125XP-EV

FX12V125XP-EV R4

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

BALL VALVE, FULL PORT, CARBON STEEL, 1" NPT004-018-00111
BALL VALVE, FULL PORT, CARBON STEEL, 1/4" NPT004-018-01422
FITTING, 2000#, 90, 1 1/2" NPT001-003-00613
FITTING, 2000#, 90, 1" NPT001-003-00514
FITTING, 3000#, 45, 2" 200045-2001-002-00315
MURPHY, LIQUID LEVEL CONTROL, 2" LS200006-001-20016
NIPPLE, XH, 1 X 2001-011-10417
NIPPLE, XH, 1 X 5001-011-11018
NIPPLE, XH, 1/4 X 2001-011-01329
NIPPLE, XH, 2 X 3001-011-202110
PIPE, SCH.40 (0.145) SEAMLESS, 1 1/2" X 24 1/4" LG. (T.O.E.)014-004-112111
PLUG, FORGED STEEL, 1"001-020-006112
PLUG, FORGED STEEL, 1/4"001-020-002213
PLUG, FORGED STEEL, 2"001-020-009114
SIGHT GLASS, BULLS EYE 1" NPT, STEEL 1250 PSI LSP5P1-06004-030-106315
SRV BRACKET 375-000-004116
SRV, 1" MNPT X 1" FNPT, 91-17D51T09E1 @ 250 PSI, MERCER004-014-029117
SWAGE, XH, 1 1/2 X 1001-013-015118
VESSEL, 10" HP DIS, FOR DF-3 OR DF-4 FILTER, 3" 300 IN/OUT (SA-10DH-4-3300C)303-103-001 119

11

17

48

2913

2913

51014

1712

6

19

16

B7M CADMIUM STUD BOLT,
PN# 003-044-480

DF-4H DISCHARGE
FILTER, PN# 005-001-040

15

TRIM BRACKET 
AS REQUIRED

18 3

DRILL 1/4" WEEP
HOLE IN 
BOTTOM OF ELBOW



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

10

10

11

11

12

12

13

13

14

14

15

15

16

16

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

I I

J J

200-012-140

Approval:

P&ID #:

17 of 19 

THIS DRAWING IS PROPERTY OF FLOGISTIX AND CANNOT BE COPIED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION OF FLOGISTIX.

Date:

Approval:

Part #:

Unit Type:

Name:

Drawn By: Rev #:

Sheet:

6/6/2023
4

FX12V125XP-EV
SCRUBBER PUMP DETAIL

JUSTIN ROARK

FX12V125XP-EV

FX12V125XP-EV R4

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

ANGLE, 2" X 2" X 0.25" X 11" LG.014-005-22411
BALL VALVE, FULL PORT, CARBON STEEL, 1" NPT004-018-00112
BALL VALVE, FULL PORT, CARBON STEEL, 1/2" NPT004-018-01213
BALL VALVE, FULL PORT, CARBON STEEL, 3/8" NPT004-018-03814
BUSHING, 6000#, 3/4 X 1/2001-001-00415
BUSHING, FS, 1/2 X 3/8 (6000-012-038)001-001-00216
CHANNEL, 6" X 8.2# X 7" LG.014-007-06817
FITTING, 1" TUBE TO 1" PIPE, STRAIGHT002-001-010*18
FITTING, 3/8" TUBE X 3/8" PIPE 002-001-004*19
FITTING, 2000#, 90, 3/4" NPT (200090-034)001-003-003110
FITTING, 2000#, TEE, 1/2" NPT001-004-001111
MOTOR, ELECTRIC, XP-3/4HP@1800 RPM, TEFC, 56C, 208:230/460V-3PH-FOOTED, LEESON008-002-008112
NIPPLE, XH, 1 X 2001-011-104113
NIPPLE, XH, 1 X 3001-011-106114
NIPPLE, XH, 1/2 X 2001-011-002115
NIPPLE, XH, 1/2 X 4001-011-005116
NIPPLE, XH, 3/4 X 2 (NX34X2)001-011-033217
NIPPLE, XH, 3/8 X 2001-011-042218
PARKER, FITTING, 1" TUBE TO 3/4" PIPE (16-12FBZ)002-001-009*119
PLUG, FORGED STEEL, 1/2"001-020-004120
PUMP, MODEL H7NS6PEEEU00V000, LIQUIFLO007-002-800121
TUBING, WELDED, 304SS, 1" X 0.065 WALL 16" LG.002-011-005*122
VALVE CHECK, DFT 3/4" SCV-R SERIES VALVE W/ 23.5 PSI, CRACKING PRESSURE SPRING004-010-016123
VALVE, SOFT SEAT CHECK, 3/8" NPT004-022-201*124
Y-STRAINER, 1" (YSV-1)005-028-001125

15

3
20

16

17

10

22

7

12

7/8"

5 1/4"

7"

1 
3/

16
"

3 
5/

8"

6"

1/2" (4 HOLES)

7

21

* FINISH BOM ITEM

2

13

25

UNBOLT PLATE AND ROTATE 90° SO THE 
INLET IS FACING THE DECK.

14

8

23
24

18
6

11

5

4

9

18

17

1
19



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

10

10

11

11

12

12

13

13

14

14

15

15

16

16

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

I I

J J

200-012-140

Approval:

P&ID #:

18 of 19 

THIS DRAWING IS PROPERTY OF FLOGISTIX AND CANNOT BE COPIED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION OF FLOGISTIX.

Date:

Approval:

Part #:

Unit Type:

Name:

Drawn By: Rev #:

Sheet:

6/6/2023
4

FX12V125XP-EV
PANEL STAND LAYOUT

JUSTIN ROARK

FX12V125XP-EV

FX12V125XP-EV R4

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

MULTI-BAND 3G/4G PHANTOM ANTENNA009-051-213*21
PANEL STAND, 35" TALL320-035-00112
PANEL, ELECTRIC DRIVE PLC, STANDARD, UL LISTED, C1D2315-001-117*13
PRE-AUTO START LIGHT AND BUZZER009-095-011*14
TRANSMITTER, DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE, 266DSH, 0-642" 
H2O, STD HART, 266DSH.H.S.S.A.2.A.1-..E6..L1…S2….N2, ABB

009-011-405*15

TRANSMITTER, PRESSURE GAUGE, 266HSH, 0-500 PSI, ADV 
HART, 2105660-012, ABB

009-011-401*36

24"

35
"

61
"

* FINISH BOM ITEM

11411 4

6 6

65

3

6"



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

10

10

11

11

12

12

13

13

14

14

15

15

16

16

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

I I

J J

200-012-140

Approval:

P&ID #:

19 of 19 

THIS DRAWING IS PROPERTY OF FLOGISTIX AND CANNOT BE COPIED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION OF FLOGISTIX.

Date:

Approval:

Part #:

Unit Type:

Name:

Drawn By: Rev #:

Sheet:

6/6/2023
4

FX12V125XP-EV
SELENOID VALVE LAYOUT

JUSTIN ROARK

FX12V125XP-EV

FX12V125XP-EV R4

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

FITTING, MALE BOSS, PLUG, 1/2" 8MB-PLUG020-002-080*21
FITTING, MALE BOSS, PLUG, 5/8" 10MB-PLUG020-002-010*22
MANIFOLD, 2-STATION AD03P022S005-024-022*13
VALVE, DIRECTIONAL, 3 POSITION, 24VDC, C1D2 HD3-EX-024C/25004-020-395*24

SUCTION SPOOL

VALVE 1

VALVE 2

VALVE 1 LOAD -STATION 1 PORT "A"

VALVE 2 LOAD -STATION 2 PORT "A"
PORT "T" TO SUCTION AS "VENT"

IF UNIT HAS AN OIL PUMP:
PORT "P" TO OIL INJECTION AS "PRESSURE SOURCE"
IF UNIT DOES NOT HAVE AN OIL PUMP:
PORT "P" TO DISCHARGE HOUSING OF COMPRESSOR
FOR "GREATEST SYSTEM PRESSURE"

HG12XXXHIE COMPRESSOR
VALVE LOCATIONS

3

4 4

2

1

3

* FINISH BOM ITEM

4

3
SUCTION

PRESSURE

AUXILLARY


		2023-07-25T13:59:33-0500
	Kyle Gamblin




